ELECTRONICALLY FILED 2020 Feb 27 AM 8:08 CLERK OF THE GEARY COUNTY CASE NUMBER: GE-2019-LM-001481 PII COMPLIANT



Court:	Geary County
Case Number:	GE-2019-LM-001481
Case Title:	Geary Community Hospital vs. Gary Shewmake
Type:	Order Of Dismissal

SO ORDERED.

<

/s/ Honorable Charles Zimmerman, District Magistrate Judge

Electronically signed on 2020-02-27 08:08:52 page 1 of 2



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Prepared by: Law Office of Amber M. Brehm P.O. Box 4069, Wichita, KS 67204 Phone: (316) 269-2626 Fax: (316) 267-5405 reception@arsico.com Attorneys for Judgment Creditor

2744723

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF GEARY COUNTY, KANSAS CHAPTER 61

Geary Community Hospital

VS.

CASE NO. 2019 LM 1481

Gary Shewmake

DEFENDANT

PLAINTIFF

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

NOW on the above file stamped date the above captioned matter comes on before the Court.

WHEREUPON, the Court finds that the claim has been satisfied and the costs paid and the matter

should be dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED effective as of the date and time shown on the electronic file stamp.

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED BY:

Charles A. Zimmerman Judge of the 8th Judicial District

/s/ Samantha F. Sweley

AMBER M. BREHM	KS 25034
SAMANTHA F. SWELEY	KS 26833
DIANNE J. ROSELL	KS 22908

***Upon Plaintiff's receipt from the court of a file-stamped copy of the above Order of Dismissal, Plaintiff will mail a copy to: Gary Shewmake, Junction City KS 66441.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.